
MERCER COUNTY REPUBLICAN COMMITTEE DIRECTORY 
MCRC – P.O. Box 10535, Hamilton, NJ 08650 Email mercercountygopcomm@gmail.com 

CHAIRWOMAN      1ST VICE CHAIR 

Patricia Johnson     Dan Hanley 

(609) 577-4696      (609) 731-5549 

Patjohnson4nj@gmail.com    lax1988@gmail.com 

 

2ND VICE CHAIR      SECRETARY 

Skye Gilmartin      Dudley Sipprelle 

(908) 510-7906      (609) 924-2350 

skyegilmartin@gmail.com    dudleysipprelle@aol.com 

 

TREASURER      ASSISTANT TREASURER 

Allison Carroll      Denise Peck 

(609) 915-5428      (609) 577-3755 

Allison0428@aol.com     dhpeck60@gmail.com 

 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR     RECORDING SECRETARY 

Marty Flynn      Joseph Stillwell 

(609) 954-6021      (609) 533-8779 

Mjflynn40@aol.com     stillwellj@cua.edu 

 

POLITICAL DIRECTOR     ASSISTANT POLITICAL DIRECTOR 

Gino Melone      Frank Lay 

(609)558-0038      (609)273-6160 

gmelone@aol.com     frankl55@yahoo.com 

 

SERGENT OF ARMS     CAPITAL CLUB CHAIR 

Bucky Boccanfuso     Marilyn Hope 

(732)580-7469      (609) 433-3047 

Bucky513@yahoo.com     mhope739@yahoo.com 

 

COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR    CO-COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR 

Noah Barnacz      Win Cody 

(609) 358-2151      (732) 910-3265 

Noahbarnacz12482@gmail..com   wcody@alum.mit.edu 

 

YOUNG REPUBLICAN/COLLEGE OUTREACH DIRECTOR CO-YR REPUBLICAN/COLLEGE OUTREACH DIR. 

Alex Solomon      Kasey Dearden 

(908) 433-9316      (609) 751-7013 

alex@alexsolomon.us     kaseydearden@gmail.com 
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2024 MERCER CAMPAIGN CORDINATOR 
 

TRUMP       US SENATE 

       Curtis Bashaw 

       Anthony Giordano 

       (609) 529-4043 

       coachmchs@hotmail.com 

 

Congressional District 3     Congressional District 12 

Dr. Rajesh Mohan     Darius Mayfield 

Skye Gilmartin       

(908) 510-7906       

skyegilmartin@gmail.com      

 

Mercer County Commissioners 

Joseph Stillwell 

(609)533-8779 

stillwellj@cua.edu 
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